"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

AGENDA

NOTICE OF TENATIVE AGENDA - REGULAR MEETING – APRIL 5, 2024 7:00PM – ACTION MEETING This is a proposed agenda which is subject to change by Commissioners without further notice.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT ANNOUNCEMENT

THIS REGULAR MEETING WAS CALLED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETING LAW. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED IN AN ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE RESOLUTION NO. 2023-133 ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 27, 2023. NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS SENT TO THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS AND THE CAPE MAY COUNTY HERALD ELECTRONICALLY AND POSTED CONTINUOUSLY ON THE OFFICIAL CLERKS BULLETIN BOARD AND BOROUGH WEBSITE.

ROLL CALL:

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS OF AGENDA ITEMS:

OLD BUSINESS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Workshop Meeting – February 21, 2024 Regular Meeting – March 3, 2024 Workshop Meeting – March 20, 2024

ORDINANCES:

ORDINANCE 619(2024) – First Reading – Public Hearing – ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE ENTITLED THE LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD, CHAPTER 340 i.-v. ENTITLED MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACKS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, AND USES, CURB CUTS, STREETS v. LOTS § 28 (E)(2), 32 (E)(2), 37 (C)(2), 42(E)(2), 47(C)(2), 53(A), 54(G), 54(H), 58 (C), 58 (D) (4), 74(G), 75(D)

<u>ORDINANCE 620(2024) – Second Reading – Public Hearing – ORDINANCE SETTING THE SEWER</u> <u>CONNECTION FEES AND SEWER CHARGES FOR THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD, COUNTY</u> <u>OF CAPE MAY, NEW JERSEY</u>

ORDINANCE 621(2024) – Secord Reading – Public Hearing – CALENDAR YEAR 2024 ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.14)

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

ORDINANCE 622 (2024) – Second Reading – Public Hearing - ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD TO APPROVE THE APPLICATION FOR THE STREET ENCROACHMENT/OBSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST WILDWOOD ORDINANCE NUMBER 612 (2023)

ORDINANCE 623(2024) – Second Reading – Public Hearing – AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A REVISION AND CODIFICATION OF THE ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, NEW JERSEY

<u>ORDINANCE 624 (2024) – Second Reading – Public Hearing – ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 75-4</u> <u>OF THE BOROUGH CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD FOR THE EMPLOYMENT OF</u> <u>OFF-DUTY BOROUGH POLICE OFFICERS OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD</u>

ORDINANCE 625(2024) – First Reading – Public Hearing – AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD, COUNTY OF CAPE MAY, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 572(2019) – PROVIDING FOR THE USAGE OF THE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN BOARD AND ESTABLISHING THE RULES, REGULATIONS AND FEES

RESOLUTIONS:

2024-031 – Second Reading – Public Hearing– AUTHORINZING THE READING OF THE CY2024 MUNICIPAL BUDGET BY TITLE ONLY

2024-038 – AUTHORIZING A TOWN-WIDE YARD SALE

2024-039 – AUTHORIZING AN INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD AND THE COUNTY OF CAPE MAY TO PERMIT THE BOROUGH TO HOLD A FOURTH OF JULY PARADE ON GLENWOOD AVENUE

2024-040 – AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF ALTERNATE REGISTRARS

<u>2024-041 – AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH ENGINEER TO PROCEED WITH TAX MAP</u> <u>MAINTENANCE AND REVSION SERVICES FOR THE BOROUGH OF WEST WILDWOOD FOR THE</u> <u>TAX YEAR 2024</u>

2024-042 – SUPPORTING THE PROJECT OF THE WILDWOOD BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT TO REPLACE THE WILDWOODS BOARDWALK TRAM CARS

<u>2024-043 – AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.1 – FINAL FOR FY2022 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID</u> <u>PROGRAM LAKE ROAD ROADWAY & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</u>

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS

REPORTS FROM COMMISSIONERS

"Small town Charm on the Back Bay"

OPEN TO THE FLOOR FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

Donna L. Frederick, RMC Municipal Clerk